OF THE:

NOTICE AND AGENDA
REGULAR MEETING

LOVE COUNTY BOARD OF TAX ROLL CORRECTIONS

WHERE: Courthouse Conference Room 106

WHEN:

Monday, July 1, 2013 at 11:00 a.m.

BUSINESS TO BE CONSIDERED - for discussion, consideration and possible action for approval or
disapproval of the following agenda items:

1. Call to order.

2. Read and approve minutes of April 1, 2013 meeting.
3. Review following complaint of erroneous assessment and petition for correction of following:

#1201
#1202
#1203
#1204
#1205
#1206
#1207
#1208
#1209
#1210

HULL, LORRI J.

HULL, LORRI J.

HULL, LORRI J.

HULL, LORRI J.

NICHOLS, DAVID A.

THOMPSON, TOM N. & LADONNA KAY
THOMPSON, TOM N. & LADONNA KAY
THOMPSON, TOM N. & LADONNA KAY
THOMPSON, TOM N. & LADONNA KAY
MUSSALLEM, NEIL P. & LINDA C.

4. New Business (not known prior to agenda being posted).

5. Adjourn.

POSTED: Friday, June 28, 2013 at 9:00 a.m. at Courthouse Conference Room #106, County Clerk’s
office and on all exit doors of the Love County Courthouse by

Shelly Russell, County Clerk by Deputy County Clerk



