NOTICE AND AGENDA REGULAR MEETING

OF THE: LOVE COUNTY BOARD OF TAX ROLL CORRECTIONS

WHERE: Courthouse Conference Room 106
WHEN: Monday, July 1, 2013 at 11:00 a.m.

BUSINESS TO BE CONSIDERED – for discussion, consideration and possible action for approval or disapproval of the following agenda items:

- 1. Call to order.
- 2. Read and approve minutes of April 1, 2013 meeting.
- 3. Review following complaint of erroneous assessment and petition for correction of following:

#1201	HULL, LORRI J.
#1202	HULL, LORRI J.
#1203	HULL, LORRI J.
#1204	HULL, LORRI J.
#1205	NICHOLS, DAVID A.
#1206	THOMPSON, TOM N. & LADONNA KAY
#1207	THOMPSON, TOM N. & LADONNA KAY
#1208	THOMPSON, TOM N. & LADONNA KAY
#1209	THOMPSON, TOM N. & LADONNA KAY
#1210	MUSSALLEM, NEIL P. & LINDA C.

- 4. New Business (not known prior to agenda being posted).
- 5. Adjourn.

POSTED: Friday, June 28, 2013 at 9:00 a.m. at Courthouse Conference Room #106, County Clerk's office and on all exit doors of the Love County Courthouse by

Shelly Russell, County Clerk by Deputy County Clerk